
 
 
 
 
 

 New Acquisitions  
Bulletin of the Court 
Library 
 

Bulletin des nouvelles  
acquisitions de la Bibliothèque 

de la Cour 

2024     
       2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 



 2 

INTRODUCTION: 

The Library of the European Court of Human Rights has a rich collection of material on the European 
Convention of Human Rights, the European Court of Human Rights, as well as material on human 
rights, international law, national legislation and case-law. The library is developing this collection with 
purchased and donated items. The purpose of the New Acquisitions Bulletin is to keep users informed 
of additions to the collection. The Bulletin is published quarterly. Items are classified under 11 subject 
headings (see contents page). The Bulletin includes a name index.  
 

HOW TO LOCATE MATERIAL IN THE LIBRARY: (see plan on last page) 
 

 Books and chapters in books have a call number and are shelved either in rows 1-18 or displayed 
on the new books display unit. Signs on the end of the shelves provide guidance to the call numbers. 
 

 Dupuy, Pierre-Marie  
Droit international public / Pierre-Marie Dupuy. – Paris : 
Dalloz, 2000. – xxix, 731 p. ; 21 cm 
341.01 % DUP 

 

 

 Periodical articles can be found in the current periodicals displayed on the units A-E. A list of 
periodical titles is attached to the end of each display unit.  
 

 Kamminga, Menno T. 
Lessons learned from the exercise of universal jurisdiction in 
respect of gross human rights offenses. - In: Human rights 
quarterly, Vol. 23 no. 4 (November 2001), p. 940-974 
PERIODIQUE 

 

 

 Doctrine comprises offprints and copies of articles from periodicals about the ECHR; these are held 
in the doctrine boxes on shelf E and are filed alphabetically by the author’s name. 
 

 Cohen-Jonathan, G. 
Quelques considérations sur la réparation accordée aux 
victimes d’une violation de la Convention européenne des 
droits de l’homme. - In : Mélanges en hommage à Pierre 
Lambert. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2000, p. 109-140 
DOCTRINE 

 

 

 These and Memoire only on the ECHR. These unpublished works are held in the reserve, please 
request the item from the library staff. 
 

 Botta, Martin  
The Council of Europe Commissioner for Human Rights : 
an inflation of human rights institutions ?. - Strasbourg : 
Université Robert Schuman, 2000. - 66 p.  
MEMOIRE 

 

 

 Dossier comprises offprints, pamphlets, documents and copies of periodical articles on the subjects 
covered by the library. 
 

 Arden, Dame Mary 
Human rights in the age of terrorism / by Dame Mary 
Arden. - The law quarterly review, vol. 121 (oct. 2005), p. 
604-627 
DOSSIER-ARDEN-2005 

 

 

 Digital documents are accessible directly from the catalogue. Click on the URL with the reference to 
obtain a pdf version of the document. 
 

 
 
 

Woolf, Lord 
Review of the working methods of the European Court of 
Human Rights, December 2005 / Lord Woolf ... [et al.]. – 
S.n. : s.l., 2005 
DIGITAL 

 

 

 e-books are only accessible to Court staff directly from the catalogue. 
 

 Villiger, Mark E. 
Handbook on the European Convention on Human Rights 
Leiden ; Boston : Brill Nijhoff, 2023 
EBOOK 

 

 

BORROWING: 

Only staff of the Council of Europe may borrow material from the library.  
 

   

 

  Library of the Court  2024  

 

 Cataloguing and indexing : A. Heisserer, Y. Souppart, B. Toland, G. Woods 
 

http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X100/XAUTHOR/Arden,+Dame+Mary
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X245/XTITLE/Human+rights+in+the+age+of+terrorism+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X245/XTITLE/Human+rights+in+the+age+of+terrorism+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X100/XAUTHOR/Woolf,+Lord
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X245/XTITLE/Review+of+the+working+methods+of+the+European+Court+of+Human+Rights,+December+2005+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X245/XTITLE/Review+of+the+working+methods+of+the+European+Court+of+Human+Rights,+December+2005+%5e2F


 3 

INTRODUCTION : 
La Bibliothèque de la Cour européenne des droits de l’homme est dotée d’une riche collection d’ouvrages 
sur la Convention européenne des droits de l’homme, la Cour européenne des droits de l’homme, mais 
également sur les droits de l’homme, le droit international et la législation et jurisprudence nationales. La 
Bibliothèque développe ces collections grâce à des acquisitions mais aussi à des dons de livres ou de 
périodiques. L’objectif de ce Bulletin est d’informer les utilisateurs des nouvelles acquisitions. Le Bulletin est 
publié 4 fois par an. Les nouveautés sont classées dans 11 catégories (voir page des sommaires) et sont 
suivies d’un index des noms.  
 

COMMENT LOCALISER LES LIVRES DANS LA BIBLIOTHEQUE : (voir plan en fin de bulletin) 
 

 Les livres et chapitres de livres ont une côte (voir ex. ci-dessous) et sont classés sur les étagères 1-18 
ou sur le présentoir des nouveautés à l’entrée. La signalisation affichée sur chaque étagère vous indique la 
localisation de ces côtes. 
 

 Dupuy, Pierre-Marie  
Droit international public / Pierre-Marie Dupuy. – Paris : Dalloz, 

2000. – xxix, 731 p. ; 21 cm  
341.01 % DUP 

 

 

 Les périodiques sont exposés sur les rayonnages A-E. Vous trouverez une liste complète des titres de 
périodiques sur chaque présentoir. 
 

 Kamminga, Menno T. 
Lessons learned from the exercise of universal jurisdiction in 
respect of gross human rights offenses. - In: Human rights 

quarterly, Vol. 23 no. 4 (November 2001), p. 940-974 
PERIODIQUE 

 

 

 La collection des doctrines regroupe des tirés à part ou des copies d’articles de périodiques non 
disponibles à la Bibliothèque sur le thème de la CEDH ; elles sont classées par ordre alphabétique de l’auteur 
dans les boîtes blanches dans le rayonnage E. 
 

 Cohen-Jonathan, G. 

Quelques considérations sur la réparation accordée aux 
victimes d’une violation de la Convention européenne des 
droits de l’homme. - In : Mélanges en hommage à Pierre 
Lambert. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2000. - p. 109-140  
DOCTRINE 

 

 

 Les Thèses et Mémoires non publiés couvrent uniquement le thème de la CEDH et, sont stockés dans 
la réserve. Merci de les demander aux bibliothécaires. 
 

 Botta, Martin  
The Council of Europe Commissioner for Human Rights : an 
inflation of human rights institutions ?. - Strasbourg : 
Université Robert Schuman, 2000. - 66 p.  
MEMOIRE 

 

 

 La collection Dossier comprend des tirés à part, des brochures, des documents ou des copies d’articles 
sur les autres thèmes de la Bibliothèque. 
 

 Arden, Dame Mary 
Human rights in the age of terrorism / by Dame Mary 
Arden. - The law quarterly review, vol. 121 (oct. 2005), p. 
604-627 
DOSSIER-ARDEN-2005 

 

 

 Les documents Digital sont accessibles directement depuis le catalogue. Cliquez l’URL qui se trouve 
avec la référence pour obtenir une version pdf du document. 
 

 Woolf, Lord 
Review of the working methods of the European Court of 
Human Rights, December 2005 / Lord Woolf ... [et al.]. – 
S.n. : s.l., 2005 
DIGITAL 

 

 

 Les e-books sont accessibles uniquement aux agents de la Cour directement depuis le catalogue 

 

 Villiger, Mark E. 
Handbook on the European Convention on Human Rights 
Leiden ; Boston : Brill Nijhoff, 2023 
EBOOK 

 

 

PRÊT : 
 

Seul les agents du Conseil de l’Europe peuvent emprunter des ouvrages de la Bibliothèque.  
 

   Bibliothèque de la Cour 2024  
 

 Catalogage et indexation : A. Heisserer, Y. Souppart, B. Toland, G. Woods 

http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X100/XAUTHOR/Arden,+Dame+Mary
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X245/XTITLE/Human+rights+in+the+age+of+terrorism+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/rDoodvsENU/270260014/18/X245/XTITLE/Human+rights+in+the+age+of+terrorism+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X100/XAUTHOR/Woolf,+Lord
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X245/XTITLE/Review+of+the+working+methods+of+the+European+Court+of+Human+Rights,+December+2005+%5e2F
http://hrls.echr.coe.int/uhtbin/cgisirsi.exe/AqW5KSgx2P/156070005/18/X245/XTITLE/Review+of+the+working+methods+of+the+European+Court+of+Human+Rights,+December+2005+%5e2F


 4 

 

 Contents - Sommaire 

 
 

 
Introduction / Introduction  .......................................................    2 

 

 
 

Reference / Référence ....................................................    5 
 

European Convention on Human Rights /  
Convention européenne des droits de l’homme ..........    5 
 

European Court of Human Rights /  
Cour européenne des droits de l’Homme .....................    5 
 

Human Rights / Droits de l’homme ................................    8 
(human rights and civil liberties etc. /  
droits de l’homme et libertés publiques etc.) 

 

Law / Droit.........................................................................  15 
(constitutional, administrative, criminal, private and comparative law etc. /  
droit constitutionnel, administratif, pénal, privé et comparé etc.) 

 

European law / Droit européen ......................................  16 
(European Union law and European Community law /  
droit de l’Union Européenne et droit communautaire) 

 

International law / Droit international  ...........................  17 
(public international law and international criminal law /  
droit international public et pénal) 

 

International Courts / Cours internationales ................  18 
(ICTY ; ICTR ; ICC ;ECJ ; ICJ ; IACHR etc. / 
TPIY ; TPIR ; CPI ; CJCE ; CIJ ; CIADH etc.) 
 

International organisations /  
Organisations internationales  .......................................  19 
(role, administration, international relations, structure /  
rôle, administration, relations internationales, structure) 

 

National legislation and case-law /  
Jurisprudence et législation nationales  .......................  19 
(primary literature /  
littérature primaire) 

 
Miscellaneous / Divers ....................................................  20 
 

 

 
 

Index of names / Index des noms  ...........................................   21 
 
 
 
 
 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 5 

 

Reference / Référence 

 
1.  
BINDER, Christina (ed.) 
Elgar encyclopedia of human rights / edited 
by Christina Binder ... [et al.]. – Cheltenham ; 
Northampton, Mass. : Edward Elgar, 2022. – 4 
vols. (2348 p.) 
EBOOK 
 
 

European Convention on 
Human Rights / Convention 
européenne des droits de 
l’homme 
 
2.  
ARGREN, Rigmor 
Application of Article 18 : seeking to uphold 
the rule of law under the ECHR / Rigmor 
Argren. – In: Rule of law in a transitional 
spectrum / edited by Rigmor Argren. - Uppsala 
: Iustus, 2024. - p. 215-236 
342.56(4) % ARG 
 
3.  
DANELCIUC-COLODROVSCHI, Natașa (ed.) 
Les juges nationaux et la Convention 
européenne des droits de l'homme : 
analyse des rapports à travers les 
expériences russe et française : actes de la 
journée d'étude organisée par l'Institut 
Louis Favoreu-GERJC le 23 avril 2021, Aix-
Marseille Université / sous la direction de 
Natașa Danelciuc-Colodrovschi, Patrick Gaïa 
et Maria Gudzenko. – Aix-en-Provence : 
Presses universitaires d'Aix-Marseille (PUAM), 
2023. – 261 p. ; 25 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH(44) % DAN 
 
4.  
TRENTA, Cristina 
The disobedience of courts : an 
examination of dialogues and monologues 
in the system of the European Convention 
of Human Rights in Italy / Cristina 
Trenta. – In: Rule of law in a transitional 
spectrum / edited by Rigmor Argren. - Uppsala 
: Iustus, 2024. - p. 187-213 
342.56(4) % ARG 
 
5.  
VELAERS, Jan 
Le Protocole n° 16 à la Convention 
européenne des droits de l'homme dans la 
perspective de l'ordre juridique belge / par 
Jan Velaers. – In: Revue trimestrielle des 

droits de l'homme, 35e année, n° 137 (1er 
janv. 2024), p. [91]-124 
PERIODIQUE 
 
6.  
VERNIERS, Elien 
Animal rights under the European 
Convention on Human Rights / Elien 
Verniers. – In: Rights of nature in Europe : 
encounters and visions / edited by Jenny 
García Ruales ... [et al.]. - Abingdon, Oxon ; 
New York : Routledge, 2024. - p. [165]-179 
342.735(4) % GAR 
 
7.  
YILDIZ, Ezgi 
Interpretative evolution of the norm 
prohibiting torture and inhuman or 
degrading treatment under the European 
Convention / Ezgi Yildiz. – In: Language and 
legal interpretation in international law / edited 
by Anne Lise Kjaer and Joanna Lam. - New 
York : Oxford University Press, 2022. - p. 
[295]-314 
400 % KJA 
 
 

European Court of Human 
Rights / Cour européenne des 
droits de l’homme 

 
8.  
BERNARD, Nicolas 
Les expulsions de Roms et gens du voyage 
devant la Cour européenne des droits de 
l'homme : (obs. sous Cour eur. dr. h., 
décision Caldaras et Lupu c. France et 
autres décisions d'irrecevabilité, 17 
novembre 2022) / par Nicolas 
Bernard. – In: Revue trimestrielle des droits de 
l'homme, 35e année, n° 137 (1er janv. 2024), 
p. [193]-214 
PERIODIQUE 
 
9.  
BOITEUX-PICHERAL, Caroline 
Un baroud d'honneur de la Cour 
européenne des droits de l'homme face à la 
révocation arbitraire du permis de séjour 
d'une militante des droits de l'homme : 
(obs. sous Cour eur. dr. h., arrêt Kogan e.a. 
c. Russie, 7 mars 2023) / par Caroline 
Boiteux-Picheral. – In: Revue trimestrielle des 
droits de l'homme, 35e année, n° 137 (1er 
janv. 2024), p. [231]-248 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 6 

10.  
CARCANO, Andrea 
Upholding the prohibition of torture : the 
contribution of the European Court of 
Human Rights / by Andrea Carcano and Tullio 
Scovazzi. – Leiden ; Boston : Brill Nijhoff, 
2023. – xvii, 418 p. ; 25 cm. 
342.721.4 % CAR 
 
11.  
CAZALA, Julien 
Les procédures engagées devant la Cour 
européenne des droits de l'homme / Julien 
Cazala. – In: Ukraine : un an de guerre : 
regards croisés et premières leçons / sous la 
direction de Julian Fernandez et Ceren Zeynep 
Pirim. - Paris : Pedone, 2023. - p. [143]-158 
341.231(477) % FER 
 
12.  
CORSARO, Giuseppe Emanuele 
Il whistleblower come guardiano dei valori 
democratici : la sentenza Halet della Corte 
europea / Giuseppe Emanuele 
Corsaro. – In: Diritti umani e diritto 
internazionale (DUDI), vol. 17, n. 3 (magg.-ag. 
2023), p. 745-764 
PERIODIQUE 
 
13.  
COUR EUROPEENNE DES DROITS DE 
L'HOMME. Greffe 
Règlement de la Cour : 28 mars 2024 / 
Greffe de la Cour. – Strasbourg : Conseil de 
l'Europe, 2024. – v, 98 p. ; 30 cm. 
TEXTES.342.7:06COUREDH % RUL 
 
14.  
DAIBER, Birgit 
Court of Justice of the European Union or 
European Court of Human Rights : is there 
a "Supreme Court of Europe" ? / Birgit 
Daiber. – In: ICL Journal, vol. 18, issue 1 
(2024), p. 109-126 
DOCTRINE 
 
15.  
DUCOULOMBIER, Peggy 
Prendre l'égalité au sérieux : pour une 
interprétation morale assumée de la 
Convention européenne des droits de 
l'homme en matière d'égalité :  (obs. sous 
Cour eur. dr. h., Gde Ch., arrêt Fedotova 
e.a. c. Russie, 17 janvier 2023) / par Peggy 
Ducoulombier. – In: Revue trimestrielle des 
droits de l'homme, 35e année, n° 137 (1er 
janv. 2024), p. [215]-230 
PERIODIQUE 
 

16.  
EUROPEAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS. 
Registry 
Rules of Court : 28 March 2024 / Registry of 
the Court. – Strasbourg : Council of Europe, 
2024. – v, 97 p. ; 30 cm 
TEXTES.342.7:06COUREDH % RUL 
 
17.  
FILS, Elise 
Inaction climatique : condamnation de la 
Suisse par la Cour EDH, qui rejette des 
recours contre la France et le Portugal, 
CEDH, 9 avr. 2024, n° 53600/20, Verein 
KlimaSeniorinnen Schweiz et a. c. Suisse, 
CEDH, 9 avr. 2024, n° 7189/21, Carême c. 
France, CEDH, 9 avr. 2024, n° 39371/20, 
Duarte Agostinho et a. c. Portugal et 32 a. / 
[Elise Fils, rédactrice en chef]. – In: La 
Semaine juridique : édition générale (JCP), 
98e année, n° 15-16 (15 avril 2024), p. 683 
PERIODIQUE 
 
18.  
GONZALEZ, Gérard 
L'étourdissement préalable dans l'abattage 
rituel nécessaire au bien-être animal : 
CEDH, gde ch., 13 févr. 2024, n° 16760/22 et 
10 a., Executief van de Moslims van België 
e. a. c. Belgique / Gérard Gonzalez. – In: La 
Semaine juridique : édition générale (JCP), 
98e année, n° 10 (11 mars. 2024), p. 439 
PERIODIQUE 
 
19.  
GONZALEZ, Gérard 
L'objection de conscience à une journée 
consacrée à un service de réserve : CEDH, 
12 mars 2024, n° 18382/15, Kanatli c. 
Turquie / Gérard Gonzalez. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 98e année, 
n° 12 (25 mars 2024), p. 545 
PERIODIQUE 
 
20.  
HOFFMANN, Jan Martin 
Das deutsche Beamtenstreikverbot vor dem 
EGMR / Jan Martin Hoffmann. – In: Neue 
Juristische Wochenschrift (NJW), Jahrg. 77, H. 
13 (21. März 2024), p. 866-869 
PERIODIQUE 
 
21.  
JAMAL, Sarah 
Le contentieux "Covid" devant la Cour 
européenne des droits de l'homme : 
l'émergence d'une jurisprudence de crise / 
par Sarah Jamal. – In: Revue trimestrielle des 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 7 

droits de l'homme, 35e année, n° 137 (1er 
janv. 2024), p. [71]-90 
PERIODIQUE 
 
22.  
KJAER, Anne Lise 
Translation of judgments of the European 
Court of Human Rights into non-official 
languages : the politics and practice of 
European multilingualism / Anne Lise 
Kjaer. – In: Language and legal interpretation 
in international law / edited by Anne Lise Kjaer 
and Joanna Lam. - New York : Oxford 
University Press, 2022. - p. [189]-219 
400 % KJA 
 
23.  
MILANO, Laure 
Application rétroactive d'un nouveau délai 
de recours : CEDH, 9 nov. 2023, n° 72173/17 
et 17 a., Legros et a. c. France  / Laure 
Milano. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 47 (27 nov. 
2023), p. 2032 
PERIODIQUE 
 
24.  
MILANO, Laure 
L'encerclement policier, une technique 
insuffisamment encadrée : CEDH, 8 févr. 
2024, n° 1162/22, Auray et a. c. France / 
Laure Milano. – In: La Semaine juridique : 
édition générale (JCP), 98e année, n° 7-8 (19 
févr. 2024), p. 332 
PERIODIQUE 
 
25.  
MILANO, Laure 
Etendue d'une immunité diplomatique : 
CEDH, 23 avr. 2024, n° 59/17, Aydin Sefa 
Akay c. Turquie / Laure Milano. – In: La 
Semaine juridique : édition générale (JCP), 
98e année, n° 19 (13 mai 2024), p. 823 
PERIODIQUE 
 
26.  
MUṬALLIBĪ, Majīd 

مدت زمان معقول فرایند کیفری در رویه قضایی دادگاه اروپایی 

: بانگاهی به حقوق  ٢٠٢٢تا  ١٩٦٠حقوق بشر : از سال 

/ مجید مطلبّی ; دیباچه حسین میر محمد  ایران و اسناد بین المللی

 . – ۱۴۰۱ ,تهران : مجد. – صادقی
358 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH(55) % MOT 
 
27.  
PASTRE-BELDA, Béatrice 
Conditions de vie indignes des harkis : 
CEDH, 4 avr. 2024, n° 17131/19, Tamazount 
et a. c. France / Béatrice Pastre-
Belda. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 

générale (JCP), 98e année, n° 17 (29 avril 
2024), p. 729 
PERIODIQUE 
 
28.  
PASTRE-BELDA, Béatrice 
Internement psychiatrique d'un enfant 
souffrant d'une déficience intellectuelle : 
CEDH, 26 mars 2024, n° 38963/18, V.I. c. 
Moldavie / Béatrice Pastre-Belda. – In: La 
Semaine juridique : édition générale (JCP), 
98e année, n° 14 (8 avril 2024), p. 635 
PERIODIQUE 
 
29.  
ROBERTS, Caroline K. 
Freedom of religion or belief in the 
European Convention on Human Rights : a 
reappraisal / Caroline K. 
Roberts. – Cambridge ... [et al.] : Cambridge 
University Press, 2024. – xxv, 248 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % ROB 
 
30.  
SALVADEGO, Laura 
L'accesso al ricongiungimento familiare per 
i titolari di protezione sussidiaria nel caso 
M.T. e al. dinanzi alla Corte europea dei 
diritti umani / [Laura Salvadego]. – In: Diritti 
umani e diritto internazionale (DUDI), vol. 17, 
n. 3 (magg.-ag. 2023), p. 790-800 
PERIODIQUE 
 
31.  
SCHAHMANECHE, Aurélia 
Contrôle au faciès : CEDH, 20 févr. 2024, n° 
43868/18 et a., Wa Baile c. Suisse / Aurélia 
Schahmaneche. – In: La Semaine juridique : 
édition générale (JCP), 98e année, n° 10 (11 
mars. 2024), p. 439 
PERIODIQUE 
 
32.  
SCHORKOPF, Frank 
Das Dossier "Beamtenstreikverbot" : ein 
Arbeitskonsens zwischen EGMR und 
BVerfG / Frank Schorkopf. – In: Neue 
Zeitschrift für Verwaltungsrecht (NVwZ), Jahrg. 
43, H. 7 (1. Apr. 2024), p. 483-485 
PERIODIQUE 
 
33.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
Action en recherche de paternité et tests 
ADN : CEDH, 14 mars 2024, n° 62020/14, 
Moldovan c. Ukraine / Frédéric 
Sudre. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 98e année, n° 12 (25 mars 
2024), p. 545 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 8 

34.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
Condamnation de l'inaction climatique : 
CEDH, gde ch., 9 avr. 2024, n° 53600/20, 
Verein KlimaSeniorinnen Schweiz et a. c. 
Suisse / Frédéric Sudre. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 98e année, 
n° 17 (29 avril 2024), p. 729 
PERIODIQUE 
 
35.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
Droit à un acte de naissance : CEDH, 16 
nov. 2023, n° 3041/19, G.T.B. c. Espagne / 
Frédéric Sudre. – In: La Semaine juridique : 
édition générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 47 (27 
nov. 2023), p. 2032 
PERIODIQUE 
 
36.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
Droit de la Convention européenne des 
droits de l’homme / Frédéric Sudre ... [et 
al.]. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 97e année, n° 26 (3 juil. 
2023), p. 1285-1293 
PERIODIQUE 
 
37.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
Enlèvement international d'enfants : CEDH, 
28 mars 2024, n° 19664/20, Verhoeven c. 
France / Frédéric Sudre. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 98e année, 
n° 14 (8 avril 2024), p. 635 
PERIODIQUE 
 
38.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
Identité d'un groupe social : CEDH, 23 avr. 
2024, n° 42917/16, Zaicescu et Falticineanu 
c. Roumanie  / Frédéric Sudre. – In: La 
Semaine juridique : édition générale (JCP), 
98e année, n° 19 (13 mai 2024), p. 823 
PERIODIQUE 
 
39.  
SUDRE, Frédéric 
Pas d'avancée pour la personne née sous X 
: CEDH, 30 janv. 2024, n° 18843/20, Cherrier 
c. France / Frédéric Sudre. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 98e année, 
n° 7-8 (19 févr. 2024), p. 332 
PERIODIQUE 
 
40.  
UUSKALLIO, Assi Eliina 
Human rights versus the traditional family : 
implications of the European Court of 
Human Rights' standard of review in cases 
concerning Articles 8 and 12 / Assi Eliina 

Uuskallio. – In: East European human rights 
review, vol. 29, no. 1 (2023), p. 1-132 
PERIODIQUE 
 
41.  
VAN ENIS, Quentin 
L’essentiel sur la Cour européenne des 
droits de l’homme / Quentin Van Enis ; 
préface de Françoise Tulkens. – Limal : 
Anthemis, 2023. – 158 p. ; 21 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % VAN 
 
42.  
ZAGREBELSKY, Vladimiro 
Manuale dei diritti fondamentali in Europa / 
Vladimiro Zagrebelsky, Roberte Chenal, Laura 
Tomasi. – 3a ed. – Bologna : il Mulino, 
2022. – 573 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH(4) % ZAG 
 
 

Human Rights / Droits de 
l’homme 

 
43.  
AGUILERA VAQUES, Mar 
Necessity principle versus the 
proportionality one regarding freedom of 
expression in Spain when the judges 
prioritize need / Mar Aguilera 
Vaqués. – In: Proportionnalité, droits 
fondamentaux et juges = Proportionality, 
fundamental rights and judges / sous la 
direction de Rahma Bentirou Mathlouthi ; 
avant-propos de Emmanuel Decaux ; propos 
conclusifs de Michel Troper. - Paris : 
L'Harmattan, 2023. - p. 275-284 
342.7 % BEN 
 
44.  
ALMAHFALI, Mohammed 
Mapping Arabic human rights discourse : a 
thematic review / Mohammed Almahfali, Mark 
LeVine and Abdulghani Muthanna. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 28, 
no. 2 (Feb. 2024), p. 197-219 
PERIODIQUE 
 
45.  
ARGREN, Rigmor (ed.) 
Rule of law in a transitional spectrum / 
edited by Rigmor Argren. – Uppsala : Iustus, 
2024. – 470 p. ; 21 cm. 
342.56(4) % ARG 
 
46.  
BENTIROU MATHLOUTHI, Rahma (ed.) 
Proportionnalité, droits fondamentaux et 
juges = Proportionality, fundamental rights 
and judges / sous la direction de Rahma 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 9 

Bentirou Mathlouthi ; avant-propos de 
Emmanuel Decaux ; propos conclusifs de 
Michel Troper. – Paris : L'Harmattan, 
2023. – 328 p. , 24 cm. 
342.7 % BEN 
 
47.  
BEYER, Heiko 
The prevalence of identity among religious 
minorities in different human rights 
environments / Heiko Beyer. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 28, 
no. 1 (Jan. 2024), p. 45-68 
PERIODIQUE 
 
48.  
BHUTA, Nehal (ed.) 
Human rights in transition / edited by Nehal 
Bhuta. – Oxford : Oxford University Press, 
2024. – xix, 237 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.1(4) % col./AEL 
 
49.  
BOULOS, Sonia 
Obstacles to and opportunities for 
protecting human rights at the city level : 
the case of Madrid City Council Human 
Rights Plan (2017–2019) / Sonia Boulos and 
MariaCaterina La Barbera. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 27, 
no. 4 (May 2023), p. 659-684 
PERIODIQUE 
 
50.  
BRILLAT, Régis 
Des mesures immédiates pour de "pauvres 
droits" : "l'esprit de Philadelphie" / Régis 
Brillat. – In: Δίκαιο και πολιτική για μια Ευρώπη 
της δημοκρατίας, του κράτους δικαίου και των 
θεμελιωδών δικαιωμάτων : τιμητικός τόμος για 
τον Πέτρο Στάγκο = Law and politics for a 
Europe of democracy, the rule of law and 
fundamental rights : Festschrift for Petros 
Stangos = Droit et politique pour une Europe 
de la démocratie, de l'Etat de droit et des droits 
fondamentaux : mélanges en l'honneur de 
Petros Stangos / επιστημονική επιμέλεια : 
Ευγενία Ρ. Σαχπεκίδου ... [et al.] ; επιμέλεια 
κειμένων : Δημήτρης Τσιρίμπας, Μιχάλης 
Κατσιμίτσης. - Αθήνα : Ευρασία, 2023. - p. 
101-114 
342.7(082) % STA 
 
51.  
BURGORGUE-LARSEN, Laurence 
The 3 regional human rights courts in 
context : justice that cannot be taken for 
granted / Laurence Burgorgue-Larsen ; 
translated from the French by Ciarán Ó 

Faoláin. – Oxford : Oxford University Press, 
2024. – xxxix, 536 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.645 % BUR 
 
52.  
BYK, Christian 
Bioéthique / Christian Byk. – In: La Semaine 
juridique : édition générale (JCP), 98e année, 
n° 13 (1er avril 2024), p. 599-605 
PERIODIQUE 
 
53.  
CHARLES, Anthony 
Challenging notions of children's 
"participation" in the youth justice system : 
the United Nations Convention on the 
Rights of the Child, Article 12 / Anthony 
Charles ... [et al.]. – In: The international 
journal of children's rights, vol. 32, no. 1 
(2024), p. 9-44 
PERIODIQUE 
 
54.  
DE SENA, Pasquale 
Dignità umana in senso statico e diritto 
internazionale / Pasquale De 
Sena. – In: Diritti umani e diritto internazionale 
(DUDI), vol. 17, n. 3 (sett.-dic. 2023), p. 507-
543 
PERIODIQUE 
 
55.  
DICKSON, Mary Jessie 
Leaving, entering, and remaining : seeking 
asylum in an extraterritorial world / Mary 
Jessie Dickson. – Antwerpen ; Gent ; 
Cambridge : Intersentia, 2023. – xiv, 235 p. ; 
25 cm. 
342.717(4) % DIC 
 
56.  
FASSI-FIHRI, Rym 
Les droits et libertés du numérique : des 
droits fondamentaux en voie d'élaboration : 
étude comparée en droits français et 
américain / Rym Fassi-Fihri ; avant-propos de 
Laurent Fabius ; préface de Pauline Gervier et 
Ferdinand Mélin-Soucramanien. – Paris : 
LGDJ : Lextenso, 2022. – xx, 546 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.732(44) % FAS 
 
57.  
FAVRE, Anne-Christine 
Biodiversité et droit(s) : quelle 
proportionnalité à l'échelle des limites 
planétaires ? / Anne-Christine 
Favre. – In: Proportionnalité, droits 
fondamentaux et juges = Proportionality, 
fundamental rights and judges / sous la 
direction de Rahma Bentirou Mathlouthi ; 
avant-propos de Emmanuel Decaux ; propos 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 10 

conclusifs de Michel Troper. - Paris : 
L'Harmattan, 2023. - p. 251-272 
342.7 % BEN 
 
58.  
GALLARDO, Euxodie 
Protection des enfants victimes et co-
victimes de violences conjugales, quelles 
avancées ? / Euxodie Gallardo. – In: La 
Semaine juridique : édition générale (JCP), 
98e année, n° 17 (29 avril 2024), p. 733-739 
PERIODIQUE 
 
59.  
GARCIA RUALES, Jenny (ed.) 
Rights of nature in Europe : encounters and 
visions / edited by Jenny García Ruales ... [et 
al.]. – Abingdon, Oxon ; New York : Routledge, 
2024. – xiv, 380 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.735(4) % GAR 
 
60.  
GAVALAS, Nikolaos K. 
Ποιος φοβάται το άρθρο 24 του 
Αναθεωρημένου Ευρωπαϊκού Κοινωνικού 
Χάρτη / Νικόλαος Κ. Γαβαλάς = Who is afraid 
of Article 24 of the Revised European 
Social Charter ? / Nikolaos K. 
Gavalas. – In: Δίκαιο και πολιτική για μια 
Ευρώπη της δημοκρατίας, του κράτους δικαίου 
και των θεμελιωδών δικαιωμάτων : τιμητικός 
τόμος για τον Πέτρο Στάγκο = Law and politics 
for a Europe of democracy, the rule of law and 
fundamental rights : Festschrift for Petros 
Stangos = Droit et politique pour une Europe 
de la démocratie, de l'Etat de droit et des droits 
fondamentaux : mélanges en l'honneur de 
Petros Stangos / επιστημονική επιμέλεια : 
Ευγενία Ρ. Σαχπεκίδου ... [et al.] ; επιμέλεια 
κειμένων : Δημήτρης Τσιρίμπας, Μιχάλης 
Κατσιμίτσης. - Αθήνα : Ευρασία, 2023. - p. 
115-131 
342.7(082) % STA 
 
61.  
GODZISZ, Piotr 
To Geneva and back : externalising anti-
LGBT hate crime as a policy issue / Piotr 
Godzisz and Richard C.M. Mole. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 27, 
no. 4 (May 2023), p. 710-733 
PERIODIQUE 
 
62.  
GOUTTENOIRE, Adeline (ed.) 
Droit de la famille / sous la direction de 
Adeline Gouttenoire et Michel Farge ; avec 
Yann Favier, Marie Lamarche, Muriel 
Rebourg. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 

générale (JCP), 98e année, n° 12 (25 mars 
2024), p. 551-557 
PERIODIQUE 
 
63.  
HELLAND, Hege Stein 
Reconciling children's best interests and 
right to be heard / Hege Stein 
Helland. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 32, no. 1 (2024), p. 45-77 
PERIODIQUE 
 
64.  
HENRARD, Kristin 
Minority and language rights in the 
eventual peace settlement after the 
Russian-Ukrainian war / Kristin 
Henrard. – In: International journal on minority 
and group rights, vol. 30, no. 5 (2023), p. 821-
853 
PERIODIQUE 
 
65.  
HODDY, E. 
Human rights leadership in challenging 
times : an agenda for research and practice 
/ E. Hoddy and J. Gray. – In: The international 
journal of human rights, vol. 27, no. 4 (May 
2023), p. 635-658 
PERIODIQUE 
 
66.  
HOFMANN, Rainer 
Mapping the field : how international 
experts (treaty) bodies approach the 
concept of minorities / Rainer Hofmann, 
Moritz Malkmus. – In: International journal on 
minority and group rights, vol. 30, no. 5 (2023), 
p. 854-879 
PERIODIQUE 
 
67.  
JIMENA QUESADA, Luis 
La juridiction consultative du Comité 
européen des droits sociaux : la pertinence 
d'un nouveau Protocole à la Charte sociale 
européenne / Luis Jimena 
Quesada. – In: Δίκαιο και πολιτική για μια 
Ευρώπη της δημοκρατίας, του κράτους δικαίου 
και των θεμελιωδών δικαιωμάτων : τιμητικός 
τόμος για τον Πέτρο Στάγκο = Law and politics 
for a Europe of democracy, the rule of law and 
fundamental rights : Festschrift for Petros 
Stangos = Droit et politique pour une Europe 
de la démocratie, de l'Etat de droit et des droits 
fondamentaux : mélanges en l'honneur de 
Petros Stangos / επιστημονική επιμέλεια : 
Ευγενία Ρ. Σαχπεκίδου ... [et al.] ; επιμέλεια 
κειμένων : Δημήτρης Τσιρίμπας, Μιχάλης 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 11 

Κατσιμίτσης. - Αθήνα : Ευρασία, 2023. - p. 
185-198 
342.7(082) % STA 
 
68.  
LAHLOU, Névine 
L'accès au droit dans la société de 
l'information / Névine Lahlou ; préface 
William Gilles. – Paris : Pedone, 2022. – 459 p. 
; 24 cm. 
342.71/73(44) % LAH 
 
69.  
LAMBERT, Elisabeth 
Prendre au sérieux le droit à une 
alimentation saine et durable : analyse 
comparée d'une histoire contemporaine et 
prospective juridique / Elisabeth Lambert ; 
avec la collaboration de Aziliz Le Bourhis et 
Lise Etienne. – Lausanne ... [et al.] : Peter 
Lang, 2024. – 278 p. ; 21 cm. 
342.734(4) % LAM 
 
70.  
LANDRY, Marc 
Aide à mourir : le paradoxe de la douleur et 
du discernement / Marc Landry, Marie 
Lamarche. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 98e année, n° 17 (29 avril 
2024), p. 712-713 
PERIODIQUE 
 
71.  
LOISEAU, Grégoire 
La "fast" législation : le droit à l'image des 
enfants mineurs / Grégoire Loiseau. – In: La 
Semaine juridique : édition générale (JCP), 
98e année, n° 14 (8 avril 2024), p. 641-648 
PERIODIQUE 
 
72.  
LUNNEBACH, Marian 
Beitritt der EU zur Europäischen 
Sozialcharta ? : Chancen und 
Herausforderungen / Marian Lunnebach & 
[and] Maximilian Stützel. – In: Zeitschrift für 
europarechtliche Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 27, H. 
1 (2024), p. 91-109 
PERIODIQUE 
 
73.  
MARGUENAUD, Jean-Pierre 
Chronique de jurisprudence du Comité 
européen des droits sociaux (octobre 2022-
septembre 2023) / par Jean-Pierre 
Marguénaud et Alain Carillon. – In: Revue 
trimestrielle des droits de l'homme, 35e année, 
n° 137 (1er janv. 2024), p. [165]-192 
PERIODIQUE 
 

74.  
MAZIBRADA, Andrew 
Innovating in uncharted terrain : on 
interpretation and normative legitimacy in 
the CESCR's General Comment No. 25 on 
the right to science / Andrew Mazibrada, 
Monika Plozza and Sebastian Porsdam 
Mann. – In: The international journal of human 
rights, vol. 28, no. 2 (Feb. 2024), p. 148-176 
PERIODIQUE 
 
75.  
MEDARD INGHILTERRA, Robin 
Les contrôles d'identité au faciès : prouver 
la discrimination en justice / par Robin 
Medard Inghilterra et Isabelle 
Rorive. – In: Revue trimestrielle des droits de 
l'homme, 35e année, n° 137 (1er janv. 2024), 
p. [33]-70 
PERIODIQUE 
 
76.  
MEDINA QUIROGA, Cecilia 
The American Convention on Human 
Rights : crucial rights and their theory and 
practice / Cecilia Medina Quiroga, Valeska 
David Contreras. – 3rd ed. – Cambridge ; 
Antwerp ; Chicago : Intersentia, 2022. – xxix, 
466 p. ; 25 cm. 
342.7:06OEA % MED 
 
77.  
MOIZARD, Nicolas 
Le Comité européen des droits sociaux et 
la lutte contre l'inégalité salariale entre les 
sexes en France : à propos de la décision 
UWE/GEFDU c. France et l'opinion séparée 
partiellement dissidente de Petros Stangos 
/ Nicolas Moizard. – In: Δίκαιο και πολιτική για 
μια Ευρώπη της δημοκρατίας, του κράτους 
δικαίου και των θεμελιωδών δικαιωμάτων : 
τιμητικός τόμος για τον Πέτρο Στάγκο = Law 
and politics for a Europe of democracy, the 
rule of law and fundamental rights : Festschrift 
for Petros Stangos = Droit et politique pour une 
Europe de la démocratie, de l'Etat de droit et 
des droits fondamentaux : mélanges en 
l'honneur de Petros Stangos / επιστημονική 
επιμέλεια : Ευγενία Ρ. Σαχπεκίδου ... [et al.] ; 
επιμέλεια κειμένων : Δημήτρης Τσιρίμπας, 
Μιχάλης Κατσιμίτσης. - Αθήνα : Ευρασία, 
2023. - p. 391-402 
342.7(082) % STA 
 
78.  
MOROZZO DELLA ROCCA, Paolo 
La protezione umanitaria in Italia, a seguito 
della "mutilazione" della protezione 
speciale / Paolo Morozzo della 
Rocca. – In: Diritti umani e diritto 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 12 

internazionale (DUDI), vol. 17, n. 3 (sett.-dic. 
2023), p. 545-568 
PERIODIQUE 
 
79.  
NATIONS UNIES. Haut-Commissariat des 
Nations Unies aux droits de l'homme (HCDH) 
Protocole d'Istanbul : manuel pour 
enquêter efficacement sur la torture et 
autres peines ou traitements cruels, 
inhumains ou dégradants / Haut-
Commissariat des Nations Unies aux droits de 
l'homme. – Rev. 2. – New York ; Genève : 
Haut-Commissariat des Nations Unies aux 
droits de l’homme, 2024. – 251 p. : ill. 
DIGITAL 
 
80.  
NAWROT, Oktawian 
The interior castle of conscience vs. new 
human rights in the age of neuroscience 
and neurotechnology / Oktawian Nawrot, 
Piotr Szudejko and Valeri Vachev. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 28, 
no. 2 (Feb. 2024), p. 177-196 
PERIODIQUE 
 
81.  
NÍ GHRÁINNE, Bríd 
Internally displaced persons and 
international refugee law / Bríd Ní 
Ghráinne. – Oxford : Oxford University Press, 
2022. – xxvi, 212 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.717 % NIG 
 
82.  
NOGA, Aljosa 
The risk of intergenerational decline of the 
rule of law as a result of adverse climate 
change / Aljosa Noga. – In: Rule of law in a 
transitional spectrum / edited by Rigmor 
Argren. - Uppsala : Iustus, 2024. - p. 143-176 
342.56(4) % ARG 
 
83.  
O'CALLAGHAN, Patrick 
The right to freedom of thought : an 
interdisciplinary analysis of the UN special 
rapporteur's report on freedom of thought / 
Patrick O'Callaghan ... [et al.]. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 28, 
no. 1 (Jan. 2024), p. 1-23 
PERIODIQUE 
 
84.  
OESTREICH, Joel E. 
Closing the circle of implementation : the 
sustainable development goals, universal 
periodic review, and the rights-based 
approach to development / Joel E. 
Oestreich. – In: The international journal of 

human rights, vol. 28, no. 1 (Jan. 2024), p. 69-
88 
PERIODIQUE 
 
85.  
OTTEBURN, Kari 
Reaching the limit : access to remedy 
through nonjudicial mechanisms for 
victims of business-related human rights 
abuses / Kari Otteburn. – In: The international 
journal of human rights, vol. 28, no. 2 (Feb. 
2024), p. 220-244 
PERIODIQUE 
 
86.  
PAPAGEORGIOU, Ioannis 
Rule of law in the context of the EU 
enlargement to the Western Balkans / 
Ioannis Papageorgiou. – In: Δίκαιο και πολιτική 
για μια Ευρώπη της δημοκρατίας, του κράτους 
δικαίου και των θεμελιωδών δικαιωμάτων : 
τιμητικός τόμος για τον Πέτρο Στάγκο = Law 
and politics for a Europe of democracy, the 
rule of law and fundamental rights : Festschrift 
for Petros Stangos = Droit et politique pour une 
Europe de la démocratie, de l'Etat de droit et 
des droits fondamentaux : mélanges en 
l'honneur de Petros Stangos / επιστημονική 
επιμέλεια : Ευγενία Ρ. Σαχπεκίδου ... [et al.] ; 
επιμέλεια κειμένων : Δημήτρης Τσιρίμπας, 
Μιχάλης Κατσιμίτσης. - Αθήνα : Ευρασία, 
2023. - p. 455-469 
342.7(082) % STA 
 
87.  
PARSA, Saba (ed.) 
Etat de droit, état d'exception et libertés 
publiques / sous la coordination de Saba 
Parsa et Françoise Tulkens ; Véronique 
Champeil-Desplats ... [et al.]. – Limal : 
Anthemis, 2022. – 359 p. ; 25 cm. 
342.71/73(4) % PAR 
 
88.  
POWELL, Rhian 
State-civil society relations : the 
importance of civil society for the 
implementation of the United Nations 
Convention on the Rights of the Child / 
Rhian Powell, Esther Muddiman. – In: The 
international journal of children's rights, vol. 32, 
no. 1 (2024), p. 172-197 
PERIODIQUE 
 
89.  
PRINA, Federica 
Ukraine's law on national minorities and 
"effective" participation : expanding or 
diluting standards ? / Federica Prina, 
Gaetano Pentassuglia. – In: International 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 13 

journal on minority and group rights, vol. 30, 
no. 5 (2023), p. 880-930 
PERIODIQUE 
 
90.  
ROBERTS, Christopher 
Alternative approaches to human rights : 
the disparate historical paths of the 
European, Inter-American and African 
regional human rights systems / Christopher 
Roberts. – Cambridge ... [et al.] : Cambridge 
University Press, 2023. – xx, 236 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7 % ROB 
 
91.  
ROOK, William (ed.) 
The Routledge handbook of mega-sporting 
events and human rights / edited by William 
Rook and Daniela Heerdt ; associate editor 
Shubham Jain ; [foreword by Mary 
Robinson]. – Abingdon, Oxon ; New York : 
Routledge, 2024. – xxix, 499 p. ; 25 cm. 
344.8 % ROO 
 
92.  
SACHPEKIDOU, Eugenia R. (ed.) 
Δίκαιο και πολιτική για μια Ευρώπη της 
δημοκρατίας, του κράτους δικαίου και των 
θεμελιωδών δικαιωμάτων : τιμητικός τόμος 
για τον Πέτρο Στάγκο = Law and politics for 
a Europe of democracy, the rule of law and 
fundamental rights : Festschrift for Petros 
Stangos = Droit et politique pour une 
Europe de la démocratie, de l'Etat de droit 
et des droits fondamentaux : mélanges en 
l'honneur de Petros Stangos / επιστημονική 
επιμέλεια : Ευγενία Ρ. Σαχπεκίδου ... [et al.] ; 
επιμέλεια κειμένων : Δημήτρης Τσιρίμπας, 
Μιχάλης Κατσιμίτσης. – Αθήνα : Ευρασία, 
2023. – 767 p. : port., 24 cm. 
342.7(082) % STA 
 
93.  
SALCEDO BELTRÁN, Carmen 
La consolidation des droits sociaux en 
Europe : la contribution artisanale de 
Petros Stangos / Carmen Salcedo 
Beltrán. – In: Δίκαιο και πολιτική για μια 
Ευρώπη της δημοκρατίας, του κράτους δικαίου 
και των θεμελιωδών δικαιωμάτων : τιμητικός 
τόμος για τον Πέτρο Στάγκο = Law and politics 
for a Europe of democracy, the rule of law and 
fundamental rights : Festschrift for Petros 
Stangos = Droit et politique pour une Europe 
de la démocratie, de l'Etat de droit et des droits 
fondamentaux : mélanges en l'honneur de 
Petros Stangos / επιστημονική επιμέλεια : 
Ευγενία Ρ. Σαχπεκίδου ... [et al.] ; επιμέλεια 
κειμένων : Δημήτρης Τσιρίμπας, Μιχάλης 

Κατσιμίτσης. - Αθήνα : Ευρασία, 2023. - p. 
639-656 
342.7(082) % STA 
 
94.  
SCANDAMIS, Nikos 
Réflexions sur la liberté dans l'Union 
européenne et son corrélatif de sécurité : 
discours juridique et discours stratégique / 
Nikos Scandamis. – In: Δίκαιο και πολιτική για 
μια Ευρώπη της δημοκρατίας, του κράτους 
δικαίου και των θεμελιωδών δικαιωμάτων : 
τιμητικός τόμος για τον Πέτρο Στάγκο = Law 
and politics for a Europe of democracy, the 
rule of law and fundamental rights : Festschrift 
for Petros Stangos = Droit et politique pour une 
Europe de la démocratie, de l'Etat de droit et 
des droits fondamentaux : mélanges en 
l'honneur de Petros Stangos / επιστημονική 
επιμέλεια : Ευγενία Ρ. Σαχπεκίδου ... [et al.] ; 
επιμέλεια κειμένων : Δημήτρης Τσιρίμπας, 
Μιχάλης Κατσιμίτσης. - Αθήνα : Ευρασία, 
2023. - p. 677-683 
342.7(082) % STA 
 
95.  
SCHMID, Alex P. (ed.) 
Handbook of terrorism prevention and 
preparedness / edited by Alex P. 
Schmid. – The Hague : International Centre for 
Counter-Terrorism (ICCT) Press Publication, 
2021. – 1312 p. 
DIGITAL 
 
96.  
SHAHABUDDIN, Mohammad 
Decolonising minority rights discourse / 
Mohammad Shahabuddin. – In: International 
journal on minority and group rights, vol. 30, 
no. 5 (2023), p. 931-979 
PERIODIQUE 
 
97.  
SOLÀ PARDELL, Oriol 
El derecho humano al medio ambiente : 
una propuesta ecocéntrica / Oriol Solà 
Pardell. – Bilbao : Universidad de Deusto, 
2022. – 318 p. ; 22 cm. 
342.735 % SOL 
 
98.  
STANGOS, Petros 
La fabrique de la jurisprudence sociale 
européenne : les décisions "réclamations 
collectives" du Comité européen des droits 
sociaux / Petros Stangos ; préface de Mélanie 
Schmitt et Nicolas Moizard. – Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2024. – 382 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.734:06CE % STA 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 14 

99.  
STRUTHERS, Alison 
"They did not ask for this life" : a child 
rights approach to photographing the 
children of celebrities / Alison 
Struthers. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 32, no. 1 (2024), p. 198-
218 
PERIODIQUE 
 
100.  
SYMEONIDOY-KASTANIDOY, Elisavet 
Εuροπεαν Αρρεστ Wαρραντ ανδ huμαν 
ριγhτσ / Ελισαβετ Συμεονιδοu-Καστανιδοu = 
European Arrest Warrant and human rights 
/ Elisavet Symeonidou-Kastanidou. – In: Δίκαιο 
και πολιτική για μια Ευρώπη της δημοκρατίας, 
του κράτους δικαίου και των θεμελιωδών 
δικαιωμάτων : τιμητικός τόμος για τον Πέτρο 
Στάγκο = Law and politics for a Europe of 
democracy, the rule of law and fundamental 
rights : Festschrift for Petros Stangos = Droit et 
politique pour une Europe de la démocratie, de 
l'Etat de droit et des droits fondamentaux : 
mélanges en l'honneur de Petros Stangos / 
επιστημονική επιμέλεια : Ευγενία Ρ. 
Σαχπεκίδου ... [et al.] ; επιμέλεια κειμένων : 
Δημήτρης Τσιρίμπας, Μιχάλης Κατσιμίτσης. - 
Αθήνα : Ευρασία, 2023. - p. 723-741 
342.7(082) % STA 
 
101.  
UYTTENDAELE, Marc 
La neutralité en eaux troubles : regard sur 
le modèle belge de neutralité à travers la 
jurisprudence des juridictions suprêmes / 
Marc Uyttendae. – Limal : Anthemis, 
2023. – 263 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.731 % UYT 
 
102.  
VAN DEN BRINK, Yannick 
Strengthening the rule of law in child 
justice : towards an appropriate minimum 
age of criminal responsibility and effective 
procedural rights protection for children in 
conflict with the law : case studies from 
Sweden, Norway and the Netherlands / 
Yannick van den Brink, Kerstin Nordlöf and 
Ingun Fornes. – In: Rule of law in a transitional 
spectrum / edited by Rigmor Argren. - Uppsala 
: Iustus, 2024. - p. 237-269 
342.56(4) % ARG 
 
103.  
VAN DROOGHENBROECK, Sébastien 
Légalité et intangibilité de l'essence des 
droits : quelles balises pour le principe de 
proportionnalité dans la Charte des droits 
fondamentaux de l'Union européenne ? / 
Sébastien Van Drooghenbroeck, Cecilia 

Rizcallah. – In: Proportionnalité, droits 
fondamentaux et juges = Proportionality, 
fundamental rights and judges / sous la 
direction de Rahma Bentirou Mathlouthi ; 
avant-propos de Emmanuel Decaux ; propos 
conclusifs de Michel Troper. - Paris : 
L'Harmattan, 2023. - p. 159-183 
342.7 % BEN 
 
104.  
VAN KEMPEN, P.H.P.H.M.C (ed.) 
Legality and other requirements for 
sentencing : an international and 
comparative perspective on non-arbitrary 
punishment and sentencing discretion : 
[colloquium on legality, non-arbitrariness 
and administrative and judicial discretion in 
sentencing and enforcement of sentences, 
March 2019, Santiago and Valparaíso, Chili] 
/ [International Penal and Penitentiary 
Foundation], edited by P.H.P.H.M.C van 
Kempen … [et al.] = Légalité et autres 
exigences en matière de condamnation : 
une perspective internationale et 
comparative sur les peines non arbitraires 
et le pouvoir discrétionnaire en matière de 
condamnation : [colloque sur la légalité, 
l'absence d'arbitraire et le pouvoir 
discrétionnaire administratif et judiciaire en 
matière de condamnation et d'exécution 
des peines, mars 2019, Santiago et 
Valparaíso, Chili] / [Fondation internationale 
pénale et pénitentiaire], edited by P.H.P.H.M.C 
van Kempen … [et al.]. – The Hague : Eleven, 
2023. – xxiii, 508 p. ; 25 cm. 
342.722(100) % VAN 
 
105.  
VANBELLINGEN, Léopold 
La neutralité de l'entreprise face aux 
expressions religieuses du travailleur : test 
de compatibilité en droit européen de la 
liberté de religion et de la non-
discrimination / Léopold 
Vanbellingen. – Bruxelles : Bruylant, 
2022. – 541 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.731(4) % VAN 
 
106.  
VERDOODT, Valerie 
Safeguarding the child's right to privacy 
and data protection in the European Union 
and China : a tale of state duties and 
business responsibilities / Valerie Verdoodt, 
Yueming Zhang and Eva Lievens. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 28, 
no. 2 (Feb. 2024), p. 125-147 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 15 

107.  
VLIEKS, Caia 
Nationality and statelessness in Europe : 
European law on preventing and solving 
statelessness / Caia Vlieks. – Cambridge ; 
Antwerp ; Chicago : Intersentia, [2022]. – xiii, 
286 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.711(4) % VLI 
 
108.  
WEBER, Teresa 
Von Superkleber bis Beton : 
grundrechtliche Überlegungen zu 
Protestaktionen in der Klimakrise / Teresa 
Weber, Birgit Hollaus. – In: NLMR Newsletter 
Menschenrechte, Jahrg. 32, H. 6 (Dez. 2023), 
p. 517-527 
PERIODIQUE 
 
109.  
XANTHAKI, Alexandra 
Forced migrants in Europe and their 
cultural rights : in need of minority 
protection / Alexandra 
Xanthaki. – In: International journal on minority 
and group rights, vol. 30, no. 5 (2023), p. 799-
820 
PERIODIQUE 
 
110.  
YARAR, Betül 
At-risk scholars in Europe : "academic 
humanitarianism" in the name of science 
"here" as opposed to the risk "there" / Betül 
Yarar. – In: The international journal of human 
rights, vol. 28, no. 1 (Jan. 2024), p. 24-44 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

Law / Droit 

 
111.  
ACCONCIAMESSA, Lorenzo 
Il rimedio alternativo come criterio della 
legittimità delle limitazioni del diritto di 
accesso al guidice : sui bilanciamento 
realizzato dalla Corte costituzionale nella 
sentenza n. 159/2023 sul "Fondo ristori" per 
i crimini nazisti / Lorenzo 
Acconciamessa. – In: Diritti umani e diritto 
internazionale (DUDI), vol. 17, n. 3 (sett.-dic. 
2023), p. 627-654 
PERIODIQUE 
 
112.  
BERRINO, Giorgia 
La sentenza della Corte costituzionale n. 
159/2023 tra precisazioni e suggestioni : 
verso l'epilogo della controversia italo-
tedesca ? / Giorgia Berrino. – In: Diritti umani 

e diritto internazionale (DUDI), vol. 17, n. 3 
(sett.-dic. 2023), p. 589-625 
PERIODIQUE 
 
113.  
DEHARO, Gaëlle 
Récusation : le défaut d'impartialité du juge 
ne saurait se déduire du seul fait que celui-
ci a précédemment statué / Gaëlle 
Deharo. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 98e année, n° 18 (6 mai 
2024), p. 763-765 
PERIODIQUE 
 
114.  
ISIK, Göksu 
La construction d'un ordre juridique du 
terrorisme : exemple des infractions 
terroristes en Turquie et les droits 
procéduraux / Göksu Işık. – Berlin ... [et al.] : 
Peter Lang, 2023. – 793 p. ; 21 cm. 
343.1(56) % ISI 
 
115.  
LEE, Yi-Li 
A contextual analysis of the evolution of 
transitional justice : the story of Taiwan / Yi-
Li Lee and Wen-Chen Chang. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 27, 
no. 4 (May 2023), p. 685-709 
PERIODIQUE 
 
116.  
MANTZOUFAS, Panagiotis 
Water supply governance in light of the 
Greek Constitution : commentary on the 
occasion of the recent Council of State 
case law and the revision of the Greek 
Constitution / Panagiotis Mantzoufas, Eleni 
Lappa. – In: Δίκαιο και πολιτική για μια 
Ευρώπη της δημοκρατίας, του κράτους δικαίου 
και των θεμελιωδών δικαιωμάτων : τιμητικός 
τόμος για τον Πέτρο Στάγκο = Law and politics 
for a Europe of democracy, the rule of law and 
fundamental rights : Festschrift for Petros 
Stangos = Droit et politique pour une Europe 
de la démocratie, de l'Etat de droit et des droits 
fondamentaux : mélanges en l'honneur de 
Petros Stangos / επιστημονική επιμέλεια : 
Ευγενία Ρ. Σαχπεκίδου ... [et al.] ; επιμέλεια 
κειμένων : Δημήτρης Τσιρίμπας, Μιχάλης 
Κατσιμίτσης. - Αθήνα : Ευρασία, 2023. - p. 
347-356 
342.7(082) % STA 
 
117.  
ŞAHIN, Erdal 
Applicability of the right to free elections 
clause of the ECHR to presidential 
elections : the case of Turkey's new 
presidential system / Erdal Şahin. – In: The 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 16 

international journal of human rights, vol. 27, 
no. 4 (May 2023), p. 754-771 
PERIODIQUE 
 
118.  
SAINT-PIERRE, François 
Trois procès extraordinaires : récit : deux 
magistrats et un ministre de la justice en 
procès / François Saint-Pierre. – Paris : LGDJ, 
Lextenso, 2024. – 154 p. ; 20 cm. 
342.56(44) % SAI 
 
119.  
YILDIRIM, Engin 
Collective labour rights and the Turkish 
Constitutional Court / Engin 
Yıldırım. – In: The international journal of 
human rights, vol. 27, no. 4 (May 2023), p. 
734-753 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

European Law / Droit européen 

 
120.  
BONFANTI, Angelica (ed.) 
La futura direttiva europea sulla corporate 
sustainability due diligence : una 
prospettiva interdisciplinare [collection of 
articles] / a cura di Angelica Bonfanti e Marco 
Fasciglione. – In: Diritti umani e diritto 
internazionale (DUDI), vol. 17, n. 3 (sett.-dic. 
2023), p. 655-729 
PERIODIQUE 
 
121.  
ITO, Mumta 
Towards an EU fundamental charter for the 
rights of nature / Mumta Ito, Massimiliano 
Montini and Silvia Bagni. – In: Rights of nature 
in Europe : encounters and visions / edited by 
Jenny García Ruales ... [et al.]. - Abingdon, 
Oxon ; New York : Routledge, 2024. - p. [281]-
302 
342.735(4) % GAR 
 
122.  
KARAGIANNIS, Syméon 
Quelques remarques à propos des 
"explications" à la Charte des droits 
fondamentaux de l'Union européenne / 
Syméon Karagiannis. – In: Δίκαιο και πολιτική 
για μια Ευρώπη της δημοκρατίας, του κράτους 
δικαίου και των θεμελιωδών δικαιωμάτων : 
τιμητικός τόμος για τον Πέτρο Στάγκο = Law 
and politics for a Europe of democracy, the 
rule of law and fundamental rights : Festschrift 
for Petros Stangos = Droit et politique pour une 
Europe de la démocratie, de l'Etat de droit et 
des droits fondamentaux : mélanges en 

l'honneur de Petros Stangos / επιστημονική 
επιμέλεια : Ευγενία Ρ. Σαχπεκίδου ... [et al.] ; 
επιμέλεια κειμένων : Δημήτρης Τσιρίμπας, 
Μιχάλης Κατσιμίτσης. - Αθήνα : Ευρασία, 
2023. - p. 199-248 
342.7(082) % STA 
 
123.  
KOSTERS, Lisa 
TikTok and transparency obligations in the 
EU Digital Services Act (DSA) : a scoping 
review / Lisa Kosters & [and] Oskar J. 
Gstrein. – In: Zeitschrift für europarechtliche 
Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 27, H. 1 (2024), p. 110-
145 
PERIODIQUE 
 
124.  
MÄRTIN, Lukas 
The UE Terror List and the Islamic 
Revolutionary Guard Corps (IRGC) : about 
the law as an alleged obstacle to political 
action / Lukas Märtin. – In: Zeitschrift für 
ausländisches öffentliches Recht und 
Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = Heidelberg journal of 
international law (HJIL), Jahrg. 84, H. 1 (2024), 
p. 157-185 
PERIODIQUE 
 
125.  
MARTINIS, Michaia N. 
H Εuροπεαν Ινβεστιγατιον Ορδερ : 
προμινεντ ισσuεσ ρεγαρδινγ θε γροuνδσ 
φορ νον-ρεcογνιτιον ανδ νον-εξεcuτιον / 
Μιχαιλ Ν. Μαρτινισ = European Investigation 
Order (EIO) : prominent issues regarding the 
grounds for non-recognition and non-execution 
/ Michail N. Martinis. – In: Δίκαιο και πολιτική 
για μια Ευρώπη της δημοκρατίας, του κράτους 
δικαίου και των θεμελιωδών δικαιωμάτων : 
τιμητικός τόμος για τον Πέτρο Στάγκο = Law 
and politics for a Europe of democracy, the 
rule of law and fundamental rights : Festschrift 
for Petros Stangos = Droit et politique pour une 
Europe de la démocratie, de l'Etat de droit et 
des droits fondamentaux : mélanges en 
l'honneur de Petros Stangos / επιστημονική 
επιμέλεια : Ευγενία Ρ. Σαχπεκίδου ... [et al.] ; 
επιμέλεια κειμένων : Δημήτρης Τσιρίμπας, 
Μιχάλης Κατσιμίτσης. - Αθήνα : Ευρασία, 
2023. - p. 357-380 
342.7(082) % STA 
 
126.  
MAZZOTTI, Paolo 
(European) multilevel constitutionalism to 
govern transnational public goods ? : A 
reply to Petersmann / Paolo 
Mazzotti. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 17 

Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 84, H. 1 (2024), p. 141-156 
PERIODIQUE 
 
127.  
PAPPAS, Spyros A. 
De la démocratie et de l'Etat de droit en 
l'Union europénne au XXIème siècle / 
Spyros A. Pappas. – In: Revue hellénique des 
droits de l'homme, n° 95 (2023), p. 125-140 
PERIODIQUE 
 
128.  
PETRIĆ, Davor 
National courts proposing answers to the 
questions referred for preliminary ruling / 
Davor Petrić. – In: Zeitschrift für 
europarechtliche Studien (ZEuS), Jahrg. 27, H. 
1 (2024), p. 3-39 
PERIODIQUE 
 
129.  
ROSOUX, Géraldine 
Justice et Etat de droit dans l'Union 
européenne : entretien avec Didier 
Reynders, Commissaire européen à la 
justice / [Géraldine Rosoux et Christophe 
Pettiti]. – In: Revue trimestrielle des droits de 
l'homme, 35e année, n° 137 (1er janv. 2024), 
p. [3]-31 
PERIODIQUE 
 
130.  
TERRASI, Alfredo 
EU-US data privacy framework : much ado 
about nothing ? / [Alfredo Terrasi]. – In: Diritti 
umani e diritto internazionale (DUDI), vol. 17, 
n. 3 (magg.-ag. 2023), p. 778-789 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

International Law / Droit 
international 
 
131.  
ADIGUN, Muyiwa 
Ecocide : the "forgotten" legacy of 
Nuremberg / Muyiwa Adigun. – In: Zeitschrift 
für ausländisches öffentliches Recht und 
Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = Heidelberg journal of 
international law (HJIL), Jahrg. 84, H. 1 (2024), 
p. 39-72 
PERIODIQUE 
 
132.  
CHARLESWORTH, Hilary 
The boundaries of international law : a 
feminist analysis, with a new introduction / 
Hilary Charlesworth and Christine 
Chinkin. – 2022 ed. : with a new 

introduction. – Manchester : Manchester 
University Press, 2022. – xlix, 472 p. ; 24 cm 
341.01 % CHA 
 
133.  
CHURCHILL, Robin 
The law of the sea / Robin Churchill, Vaughan 
Lowe and Amy Sander. – 4th ed. – Manchester 
: Manchester University Press ; 2022. – lxix, 
897 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.225 % CHU 
 
134.  
DELCORDE, Raoul 
Manuel de la négociation diplomatique 
internationale / Raoul Delcorde ; préface de 
Jean de Ruyt. – Bruxelles : Bruylant, 
2023. – xiii, 190 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.7 % DEL 
 
135.  
FERNANDEZ, Julian (ed.) 
Ukraine : un an de guerre : regards croisés 
et premières leçons / sous la direction de 
Julian Fernandez et Ceren Zeynep 
Pirim. – Paris : Pedone, 2023. – 240 p. ; 24 
cm. 
341.231(477) % FER 
 
136.  
GIORGETTI, Chiara (ed.) 
Research handbook on international claims 
commissions / edited by Chiara Giorgetti, 
Patrick W. Pearsall, Hélène Ruiz-
Fabri. – Cheltenham ; Northampton, Mass. : 
Edward Elgar Publishing, 2023. – xii, 351 p. ; 
25 cm. 
341.645 % GIO 
 
137.  
GRANDAUBERT, Victor 
L'immunité d'exécution de l'Etat étranger et 
des organisations internationales en droit 
international / Victor Grandaubert ; préface de 
Jean-Marc Thouvenin. – Paris : Pedone, 
2023. – 747 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.231 % GRA 
 
138.  
KJAER, Anne Lise (ed.) 
Language and legal interpretation in 
international law / edited by Anne Lise Kjaer 
and Joanna Lam. – New York : Oxford 
University Press, 2022. – xiv, 346 p. ; 25 cm. 
400 % KJA 
 
139.  
MOODRICK-EVEN KHEN, Hilly 
The forcible transfer of children from 
Ukraine as genocide : awakening the 
dormant prohibition of the Genocide 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 18 

Convention / Hilly Moodrick-Even 
Khen. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 32, no. 1 (2024), p. 78-
118 
PERIODIQUE 
 
140.  
NABLI, Béligh 
Relations internationales : droit, théorie, 
pratique / Béligh Nabli. – Paris : Pedone, 
2023. – 408 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.238 % NAB 
 
141.  
PETERS, Anne 
"Füg' dich, meine Schöne" : Plädoyer für 
ein feministisches Foreign Relations Law / 
[Anne Peters]. – In: Zeitschrift für 
ausländisches öffentliches Recht und 
Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = Heidelberg journal of 
international law (HJIL), Jahrg. 84, H. 1 (2024), 
p. 7-22 
PERIODIQUE 
 
142.  
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA (BERKELEY). 
Human Rights Center 
Protocole de Berkeley sur l'utilisation de 
sources ouvertes numériques dans les 
enquêtes : guide pratique pour l'utilisation 
efficace des informations issues de 
sources ouvertes numériques dans les 
enquêtes sur les violations du droit pénal 
international, du droit international des 
droits humains et du droit international 
humanitaire / Human Rights Center UC 
Berkeley School of Law, Nations Unies Haut-
Commissariat [aux] droits de l'homme. – New 
York, Genève : Haut-Commissariat des 
Nations Unies aux droits de l’homme (HCDH); 
[Berkeley, Ca] : Human Rights Center 
University de la faculté de droit de l’Université 
de Californie à Berkeley, 2024. – 111 p. 
DIGITAL 
 
143.  
VAN DEN BOOGAARD, Jeroen 
Proportionality in international 
humanitarian law : refocusing the balance 
in practice / Jeroen van den 
Boogaard. – Cambridge ... [et al.] : Cambridge 
University Press, 2023. – xix, 310 p. ; 24 cm 
342.78 % VAN 
 
 

International Courts / Cours 
internationales 

 
144.  
CERETELLI, Carlotta 
Tutela dei diritti umani e lotta al 
cambiamento climatico : il caso Torres 
Strait Islanders dinanzi al Comitato dei 
diritti umani / [Carlotta Ceretelli]. – In: Diritti 
umani e diritto internazionale (DUDI), vol. 17, 
n. 3 (magg.-ag. 2023), p. 765-777 
PERIODIQUE 
 
145.  
ENDRES DE OLIVEIRA, Pauline 
Die Relevanz der Istanbul-Konvention für 
den flüchtlingsrechtlichen Schutz von 
Frauen in der EU : das EuGH-Urteil in der 
Rechtssache WS gegen Bulgarien / Pauline 
Endres de Oliveira und Ceren 
Kasim. – In: Neue Zeitschrift für 
Verwaltungsrecht (NVwZ), Jahrg. 43, H. 7 (1. 
Apr. 2024), p. 486-490 
PERIODIQUE 
 
146.  
MAUREL, Raphaël 
L'affaire Afrique du Sud contre Israël 
devant la Cour internationale de justice : 
entre instrumentalisation et humanisation 
du droit international / Raphaël 
Maurel. – In: La Semaine juridique : édition 
générale (JCP), 98e année, n° 6 (12 févr. 
2024), p. 269-273 
PERIODIQUE 
 
147.  
NERGELIUS, Joakim 
Rule of law and - or within or between - the 
two European courts / Joakim 
Nergelius. – In: Rule of law in a transitional 
spectrum / edited by Rigmor Argren. - Uppsala 
: Iustus, 2024. - p. 53-79 
342.56(4) % ARG 
 
148.  
PAPASAVVAS, Savvas 
Le Tribunal de l'Union européenne, garant 
de l'Etat de droit / Savvas 
Papasavvas. – In: Δίκαιο και πολιτική για μια 
Ευρώπη της δημοκρατίας, του κράτους δικαίου 
και των θεμελιωδών δικαιωμάτων : τιμητικός 
τόμος για τον Πέτρο Στάγκο = Law and politics 
for a Europe of democracy, the rule of law and 
fundamental rights : Festschrift for Petros 
Stangos = Droit et politique pour une Europe 
de la démocratie, de l'Etat de droit et des droits 
fondamentaux : mélanges en l'honneur de 
Petros Stangos / επιστημονική επιμέλεια : 
Ευγενία Ρ. Σαχπεκίδου ... [et al.] ; επιμέλεια 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 19 

κειμένων : Δημήτρης Τσιρίμπας, Μιχάλης 
Κατσιμίτσης. - Αθήνα : Ευρασία, 2023. - p. 
471-486 
342.7(082) % STA 
 
149.  
TERPAN, Fabien 
CJUE, proportionnalité et droits 
fondamentaux : à propos de la protection 
des données personnelles et de la vie 
privée dans l'univers numérique / Fabien 
Terpan. – In: Proportionnalité, droits 
fondamentaux et juges = Proportionality, 
fundamental rights and judges / sous la 
direction de Rahma Bentirou Mathlouthi ; 
avant-propos de Emmanuel Decaux ; propos 
conclusifs de Michel Troper. - Paris : 
L'Harmattan, 2023. - p. 185-202 
342.7 % BEN 
 
150.  
UNION EUROPEENNE. Cour de justice de 
l'Union européenne 
La Cour de justice de l'Union européenne : 
une histoire / [Cour de justice de l'Union 
européenne]. – Luxembourg : Office des 
publications de l'Union européenne, 
2022. – 318 p. : ill. ; 31 cm. 
341.645(4)CJ % COU 
 
 

International Organisations / 
Organisations internationales 

 
151.  
PERGANTIS, Vasilis 
Τhιρδ-παρτυ εφφεcτσ οφ ιντερνατιοναλ 
οργανιζατιονσ' ιντερναλ ρuλεσ ρεγαρδινγ 
θε αλλοcατιον οφ ιντερνατιοναλ 
ρεσπονσιbιλιτυ : θε ΕU'σ Δραφτ Αccεσσιον 
Αγρεεμεντ το θε ΕΧΡ ανδ θε διστορτιον οφ 
θε λεξ "σπεcιαλισ cλαuσε" / Βασιλισ 
Περγαντισ = Third-party effects of 
international organizations' internal rules 
regarding the allocation of international 
responsibility : the EU's Draft Accession 
Agreement to the ECHR and the distortion 
of the lex specialis clause / Vasilis 
Pergantis. – In: Δίκαιο και πολιτική για μια 
Ευρώπη της δημοκρατίας, του κράτους δικαίου 
και των θεμελιωδών δικαιωμάτων : τιμητικός 
τόμος για τον Πέτρο Στάγκο = Law and politics 
for a Europe of democracy, the rule of law and 
fundamental rights : Festschrift for Petros 
Stangos = Droit et politique pour une Europe 
de la démocratie, de l'Etat de droit et des droits 
fondamentaux : mélanges en l'honneur de 
Petros Stangos / επιστημονική επιμέλεια : 
Ευγενία Ρ. Σαχπεκίδου ... [et al.] ; επιμέλεια 
κειμένων : Δημήτρης Τσιρίμπας, Μιχάλης 

Κατσιμίτσης. - Αθήνα : Ευρασία, 2023. - p. 
537-556 
342.7(082) % STA 
 
152.  
PETERSMANN, Ernst-Ulrich 
Sustainable development through 
regulatory competition without effective UN 
and WTO legal restraints ? / Ernst-Ulrich 
Petersmann. – In: Zeitschrift für ausländisches 
öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht (ZaöRV) = 
Heidelberg journal of international law (HJIL), 
Jahrg. 84, H. 1 (2024), p. 103-139 
PERIODIQUE 
 
153.  
SOCIETE FRANÇAISE POUR LE DROIT 
INTERNATIONAL (SFDI) 
La participation aux organisations 
internationales : état des lieux et 
perspectives : journée d'études / Société 
française pour le droit international ; sous la 
direction de Julie Ferrero, Pierre-François 
Laval et Kiara Neri. – Paris : Pedone, 
2024. – 165 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
 

National legislation and case-
law / Jurisprudence et 
législation nationales 

 
154.  
AUSTRIA. Oberster Gerichtshof 
Entscheidungen des österreichischen 
Obersten Gerichtshofes in Zivilsachen : 
Jahrgang 2022, Halb. 2 : Amtlich 
veröffentlicht. – Wien : Verlag Österreich, 
2024. – 317 p. ; 23 cm. 
340.14(436) % col./EOGZ 
 
155.  
AUSTRIA. Verfassungsgerichtshof 
Ausgewählte Entscheidungen des 
Verfassungsgerichtshofes : Bd. 87, Halb. 1 
(2022). – Wien : Verlag Österreich, 2024. – 
1334 p. ; 21 cm. 
340.14(436) % col./SAM 
 
156.  
BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA 
Domaca i strana sudska praksa : strucni i 
informativni casopis za sudsku, upravnu i 
privredno-prekrsajnu praksu. Vol. 21, no. 99 
(jan./febr./mart 2024). – Sarajevo : Privredna 
stampa, 2024. – 418 p. ; 24 cm. 
340.14(497.15) % col./DOM 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 20 

157.  
GERMANY. Bundesverfassungsgericht 
Entscheidungen des 
Bundesverfassungsgerichts. Bd. 166 (2024) 
/ hrsg. von den Mitgliedern des 
Bundesverfassungsgerichts. – Tübingen : 
Mohr, 2024. – 459 p. ; 22 cm. 
340.14(43) % col./EBVG 
 
158.  
SPAIN. Ministerio de Justicia 
Anuario de derecho civil. Vol. 77, no. 1 
(2024) / Ministerio de Justicia. – Madrid : 
Minsiterio de Justicia, 2024. – 449 p. ; 24 cm. 
347(46) % ANU 
 
159.  
UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE. Lauterpacht 
Research Centre for International Law 
LAUTERPACHT, E. (ed.) 
International law reports. Vol. 204 
(2024). – Cambridge : Cambridge University 
Press, 2024. – xxxix, 711 p. ; 23 cm. 
341.64 % col./INT 
 
 

Miscellaneous / Divers 
 
160.  
ALEXANDER, Yonah 
Personal and academic historical lessons / 
[Yonah Alexander]. – In: International journal 
on minority and group rights, vol. 30, no. 5 
(2023), p. 797-798 
PERIODIQUE 
 
161.  
MELMAN, Lindy 
The International journal on minority and 
group rights at thirty : a publisher's 
perspective / [Lindy 
Melman]. – In: International journal on minority 
and group rights, vol. 30, no. 5 (2023), p. 793-
796 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 21 

 

 
 

NAME INDEX / INDEX DES NOMS 
 

(Names are linked to a numbered reference / Les noms sont liés à la référence numérotée) 

 
 

A 

ACCONCIAMESSA,    
Lorenzo ........................ 111 

ADIGUN, Muyiwa .............. 131 
AGUILERA VAQUÉS, Mar ...43 
ALEXANDER, Yonah ........ 160 
ALMAHFALI, Mohammed ...44 
ARGREN, Rigmor .......... 2? 45 
AUSTRIA. Oberster 

Gerichtshof .................. 154 
AUSTRIA. Verfassungs-

gerichtshof ................... 155 

 

B 

BAGNI, Silvia .................... 121 
BENTIROU MATHLOUTHI, 

Rahma ............................46 
BERNARD, Nicolas .............. 8 
BERRINO, Giorgia ............ 112 
BEYER, Heiko .....................47 
BHUTA, Nehal .....................48 
BINDER, Christina ............... 1 
BOITEUX-PICHERAL, 

Caroline ........................... 9 
BONFANTI, Angelica ........ 120 
BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA .. 156 
BOULOS, Sonia ..................49 
BRILLAT, Régis ..................50 
BROWN, Aaron ...................53 
BURGORGUE-LARSEN, 

Laurence ........................51 
BYK, Christian ....................52 

 

C 

CARCANO, Andrea .............10 
CARILLON, Alain ................73 
CASE, Stephen ...................53 
CAZALA, Julien ..................11 
CERETELLI, Carlotta ........ 144 
CHAMPEIL-DESPLATS, 

Véronique .......................87 
CHANG, Wen-Chen .......... 115 
CHARLES, Anthony............53 
CHARLESWORTH, Hilary . 132 
CHENAL, Roberto...............42 
CHINKIN, Christine ........... 132 
CHURCHILL, Robin .......... 133 
CORSARO, Giuseppe 

Emanuele .......................12 
COUR EUROPÉENNE DES 

DROITS DE L'HOMME. 
Greffe..............................13 

CRONIN, Olga .....................83 

 

D 

DAIBER, Birgit ................... 14 
DANELCIUC-

COLODROVSCHI, Natașa 3 
DAVID CONTRERAS,  

Valeska .......................... 76 
DE SENA, Pasquale ........... 54 
DEHARO, Gaëlle .............. 113 
DELCORDE, Raoul .......... 134 
DERAVE, Charly ................ 87 
DICKSON, Mary Jessie ...... 55 
DUCOULOMBIER, Peggy... 15 

 

E 

ENDRES DE OLIVEIRA, 
Pauline ......................... 145 

ETIENNE, Lise ................... 69 
EUROPEAN COURT            

OF HUMAN RIGHTS. 
Registry ......................... 16 

 

F 

FARGE, Michel .................. 62 
FASCIGLIONE, Marco ...... 120 
FASSI-FIHRI, Rym.............. 56 
FAVIER, Yann .................... 62 
FAVRE, Anne-Christine ..... 57 
FERNANDEZ, Julian ........ 135 
FERRERO, Julie............... 153 
FILS, Elise .......................... 17 
FONDATION 

INTERNATIONALE 
PÉNALE ET 
PÉNITENTIAIRE (FIPP) 104 

FORNES, Ingun................ 102 

 

G 

GAÏA, Patrick ....................... 3 
GALLARDO, Euxodie ........ 58 
GARCÍA RUALES, Jenny ... 59 
GAVALAS, Nikolaos K. ...... 60 
GERMANY. 

Bundesverfassungs-
gericht ......................... 157 

GIORGETTI, Chiara .......... 136 
GLAVINIS, Panagiotis ........ 92 
GODZISZ, Piotr .................. 61 
GONZALEZ, Gérard ...... 18, 19 
GOUTTENOIRE, Adeline .... 62 
GRANDAUBERT, Victor ... 137 
GRAY, J. ............................ 65 
GREENWOOD, C.J. .......... 159 

GSTREIN, Oskar J. ........... 123 
GUDZENKO, Maria ............... 3 
GUZMÁN DALBORA,       

José Luis ..................... 104 

 

H 

HALMAI, Gábor .................. 87 
HAMPSON, Kathy .............. 53 
HEERDT, Daniela ............... 91 
HELLAND, Hege Stein ....... 63 
HENRARD, Kristin ............. 64 
HERINCKX, Antoine ........... 87 
HODDY, E. .......................... 65 
HOFBAUER, Jane A. ............ 1 
HOFFMANN, Jan Martin ..... 20 
HOFMANN, Rainer ............. 66 
HOLLAUS, Birgit .............. 108 
HOVDEN, Katarina ............. 59 

 

I 

INTERNATIONAL PENAL 
AND PENITENTIARY 
FOUNDATION (IPPF) ... 104 

IŞIK, Göksu ...................... 114 
ITO, Mumta....................... 121 

 

J 

JAIN, Shubham .................. 91 
JAMAL, Sarah .................... 21 
JANIG, Philipp ..................... 1 
JIMENA QUESADA, Luis ... 67 

 

K 

KARAGIANNIS, Syméon .. 122 
KASIM, Ceren................... 145 
KELLY, Brendan D. ............ 83 
KJAER, Anne Lise ...... 22, 138 
KOPNINA, Helen ................ 59 
KOSTERS, Lisa ................ 123 
KRABBE, M.J.M. .............. 104 
KRENC, Frédéric ................ 87 
KTENIDIS, Joseph ............. 92 

 

L 

LA BARBERA,   
MariaCaterina ................ 49 

LAHLOU, Névine ................ 68 
LAM, Joanna .................... 138 
LAMARCHE, Marie ........62, 70 
LAMBERT, Elisabeth ......... 69 
LANDRY, Marc ................... 70 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 22 

LAPPA, Eleni .................... 116 
LAUTERPACHT, E. ........... 159 
LAVAL, Pierre-François ... 153 
LE BOURHIS, Aziliz ............69 
LEE, Yi-Li .......................... 115 
LENTZIS, Dimosthenis .......92 
LEVINE, Mark......................44 
LIEVENS, Eva ................... 106 
LOISEAU, Grégoire ............71 
LOWE, Vaughan ............... 133 
LUNNEBACH, Marian .........72 

 

M 

MALKMUS, Moritz ..............66 
MANTZOUFAS,       

Panagiotis .................... 116 
MARCHAND, Christophe ....87 
MARGUÉNAUD,               

Jean-Pierre .....................73 
MÄRTIN, Lukas ................. 124 
MARTINIS, Michaia N........ 125 
MAUREL, Raphaël ............ 146 
MAZIBRADA, Andrew .........74 
MAZZOTTI, Paolo ............. 126 
McCARTHY-JONES,      

Simon .............................83 
MEDARD INGHILTERRA, 

Robin ..............................75 
MEDINA QUIROGA,      

Cecilia.............................76 
MELMAN, Lindy ................ 161 
MILANO, Laure ..23, 24, 25, 36 
MOIZARD, Nicolas ..............77 
MOLE, Richard C.M. ...........61 
MOLINA JEREZ,       

Francisco ..................... 104 
MONTINI, Massimiliano .... 121 
MOODRICK-EVEN KHEN, 

Hilly .............................. 139 
MOROZZO DELLA      

ROCCA, Paolo ................78 
MUDDIMAN, Esther ............88 
MUṬALLIBĪ, Majīd ...............26 
MUTHANNA, Abdulghani ...44 

 

N 

NABLI, Béligh ................... 140 
NATIONS UNIES. Haut-

Commissariat des Nations 
Unies aux droits de 
l'homme (HCDH) ..... 79, 142 

NAWROT, Oktawian ...........80 
NERGELIUS, Joakim ........ 147 
NERI, Kiara ....................... 153 
NÍ GHRÁINNE, Bríd ............81 
NOGA, Aljosa .....................82 
NORDLÖF, Kerstin ........... 102 
NOWAK, Manfred ................ 1 

 

O 

Ó FAOLÁIN, Ciarán ............51 
O'CALLAGHAN, Patrick .....83 
OESTREICH, Joel E. ...........84 

OPPENHEIMER, A.G. ....... 159 
OST, François .................... 87 
OTTEBURN, Kari ............... 85 

P 

PAPAGEORGIOU, Ioannis . 86 
PAPASAVVAS, Savvas .... 148 
PAPPAS, Spyros A. ......... 127 
PARSA, Saba ..................... 87 
PASTRE-BELDA, Béatrice 27, 

28, 36 
PEARSALL, Patrick W. .... 136 
PENTASSUGLIA, Gaetano . 89 
PERGANTIS, Vasilis ........ 151 
PETERS, Anne ................. 141 
PETERSMANN,               

Ernst-Ulrich ................. 152 
PETRIĆ, Davor ................. 128 
PETTITI, Christophe ........ 129 
PIRIM, Ceren Zeynep ....... 135 
PLOZZA, Monika ................ 74 
PORSDAM MANN,   

Sebastian ....................... 74 
POULLET, Yves ................. 87 
POWELL, Rhian ................. 88 
PRINA, Federica ................ 89 

 

R 

REBOURG, Muriel.............. 62 
REYNDERS, Didier .......... 129 
RIGAUX, Marie-Françoise .. 87 
RIZCALLAH, Cecilia......... 103 
ROBERTS, Caroline K. ...... 29 
ROBERTS, Christopher ..... 90 
ROBERTSON, Colin D. ...... 59 
ROOK, William ................... 91 
RORIVE, Isabelle .......... 75, 87 
ROSOUX, Géraldine......... 129 
RUIZ-FABRI, Hélène ........ 136 

 

S 

SACHPEKIDOU,          
Eugenia R. ..................... 92 

ŞAHIN, Erdal .................... 117 
SAINT-BONNET,        

François......................... 87 
SAINT-PIERRE,          

François....................... 118 
SALCEDO BELTRÁN, 

Carmen .......................... 93 
SALVADEGO, Laura .......... 30 
SANDER, Amy ................. 133 
SCANDAMIS, Nikos ........... 94 
SCHAHMANECHE,       

Aurélia ...................... 31, 36 
SCHMID, Alex P. ................ 95 
SCHORKOPF, Frank .......... 32 
SCHOUKENS, Hendrik....... 59 
SCOVAZZI, Tullio ............... 10 
SHAHABUDDIN,    

Mohammad .................... 96 
SHINER, Bethany ............... 83 
SOCIÉTÉ FRANÇAISE   

POUR LE DROIT 

INTERNATIONAL       
(SFDI) ........................... 153 

SOLÀ PARDELL, Oriol ....... 97 
SPAIN. Ministerio de   

Justicia ........................ 158 
STANGOS, Petros .............. 98 
STAVROPOULOS,      

Giwrgos ......................... 92 
STRUTHERS, Alison .......... 99 
STÜTZEL, Maximilian ........ 72 
SUDRE, Frédéric .... 33, 34, 35, 

36, 37, 38, 39 
SYMEONIDOY-KASTANIDOY, 

Elisavet ........................ 100 
SZUDEJKO, Poitr ............... 80 

 

T 

TERPAN, Fabien .............. 149 
TERRASI, Alfredo ............ 130 
TOMASI, Laura ................... 42 
TRENTA, Cristina ................. 4 
TULKENS, Françoise ....41, 87 

 

U 

UNION EUROPÉENNE.    
Cour de justice de    
l'Union européenne ..... 150 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 
(BERKELEY). Human 
Rights Center............... 142 

UNIVERSITY OF 
CAMBRIDGE. Lauterpacht 
Research Centre for 
International Law ......... 159 

UUSKALLIO, Assi Eliina .... 40 
UYTTENDAELE, Marc . 87, 101 

 

V 

VACHEV, Valeri .................. 80 
VAN DEN BOOGAARD, 

Jeroen .......................... 143 
VAN DEN BRINK,        

Yannick ........................ 102 
VAN DROOGHENBROECK, 

Sébastien ................ 87, 103 
VAN ENIS, Quentin ............ 41 
VAN GYSEGHEM,            

Jean-Marc ...................... 87 
VAN KEMPEN,      

P.H.P.H.M.C ................. 104 
VAN VYVE, Juliette ............ 87 
VANBELLINGEN,        

Léopold ........................ 105 
VELAERS, Jan ..................... 5 
VERDOODT, Valerie ......... 106 
VERNIERS, Elien .................. 6 
VLIEKS, Caia .................... 107 

 

W 

WALMSLEY, Joel ............... 83 
WEBER, Teresa................ 108 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library  2024-2 Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 

 

 

 23 

X 

XANTHAKI, Alexandra ...... 109 

 
 

Y 

YARAR, Betül .................. 110 
YILDIRIM, Engin............... 119 
YILDIZ, Ezgi ......................... 7 

 

Z 

ZAGREBELSKY, Vladimiro 42 
ZHANG, Yueming ............. 106 

 


